PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph C. Anders	06/27/2003
Kenneth Salter	06/30/2003
Mark Jones	06/30/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Globel Tel*Link Corporation
Street Address:	2609 Cameron Street
City:	Mobile
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	36607

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09516381

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: Dority & Manning, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1449

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GTL-10-GF1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey M. Karmilovich

Total Attachments: 2

500633228

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021455 FRAME: 0799

OP \$40.00 09

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- (1) Joseph C. Anders
- (4) Mark Jones
- (2) Kenneth Salter
- (5)
- (3) Seacol Chin

(6)

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby assign and transfer unto:

GLOBEL TEL*LINK CORPORATION, 2609 Cameron Street, Mobile, AL 36607 its successors and assign (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled:

TELEPHONE SYSTEM

- (a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>February 29</u>,
 2000 and identified by United States Serial Number <u>09/516,381</u>; or
- (b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on ______ And the undersigned hereby authorized and request the United States Commissioner of Patens and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, or continuation thereof, and the right of all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended

PATENT REEL: 021455 FRAME: 0800 Letters patent of the United States, upon requires of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby assigned.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE DATE
(1) Joseph C. Anders	1 6-27-03 1 6-30-03
(2) Kenneth Salter	-
(3) Seacol Chin	1 / 22 03
(4) Mark Jones	MM 6-30-03
(5)	
(6)	
WITNESSES FOR THE IN	ENTOR(S)
FIRST WITNESS	SECOND WITNESS
Signature:	Signature:
Name and Address (please p	nt): Name and Address (please print):
Date:	Date:

\\Greg2001\MYDOCUMENTS\Clients\togreg\ToGreg\global assignment 381 jlf.wpd

PATENT REEL: 021455 FRAME: 0801

RECORDED: 08/28/2008